

<b>THE TOWN OF VIENNA, VIRGINIA</b>  <b>BID NUMBER:</b> IFB 17-03  <b>BIDS DUE:</b> 06/15/16 AT 2:00 PM <b>OPENED BY:</b> GINA GILPIN <b>WITNESS:</b> REBECCA GREENBERG  <b>BID TITLE:</b> <b>ASPHALT MILLING, OVERLAY AND TRAFFIC MARKING</b>			<b>Arthur Construction</b> 23691 Overland Dr Dulles, VA 20166		<b>Branscome Paving</b> 7812 Bethlehem Rd Manassas, VA 20109		<b>Commonwealth Paving</b> 11351 Braden Dr Manassas, VA 20109		<b>Finley Asphalt &amp; Sealing</b> PO Box 1710 Manassas, VA 20108	
DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Milling, Normal Work <2"	60,000	SY	\$1.90	\$114,000.00	\$2.50	\$150,000.00	\$2.75	\$165,000.00	\$2.70	\$162,000.00
Milling, Normal Work ≤4"	60,000	SY	\$3.40	\$204,000.00	\$3.00	\$180,000.00	\$6.00	\$360,000.00	\$4.05	\$243,000.00
Milling, <b>NIGHT WORK, Price Difference</b>	15,000	SY	\$0.50	\$7,500.00	\$0.75	\$11,250.00	\$0.25	\$3,750.00	\$0.50	\$7,500.00
CTA (Includes removal & disposal of existing material)	750	TON	\$90.00	\$67,500.00	\$78.80	\$59,100.00	\$150.00	\$112,500.00	\$85.00	\$63,750.00
Asphalt, Tons SM-9.5D	2,500	TON	\$85.00	\$212,500.00	\$89.80	\$224,500.00	\$115.00	\$287,500.00	\$90.14	\$225,350.00
Asphalt, Tons SM-9.5D, <b>NIGHT WORK</b>	1,000	TON	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$93.45	\$93,450.00
Striping, Yellow Thermoplastic (Class I) 4"	15,000	LF	\$0.97	\$14,550.00	\$0.85	\$12,750.00	\$0.95	\$14,250.00	\$0.65	\$9,750.00
Striping, White Thermoplastic (Class I) 4"	3,000	LF	\$0.97	\$2,910.00	\$0.85	\$2,550.00	\$0.95	\$2,850.00	\$0.65	\$1,950.00
Crosswalk, 6" Width Thermoplastic (Class I)	1,000	LF	\$2.10	\$2,100.00	\$1.85	\$1,850.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.65	\$1,650.00
Crosswalk, 12" Diagonal Markings Thermoplastic (Class I)	500	LF	\$6.50	\$3,250.00	\$5.72	\$2,860.00	\$6.25	\$3,125.00	\$3.30	\$1,650.00
Crosswalk, 24" Longitudinal Markings Thermoplastic (Class I)	3000	LF	\$9.20	\$27,600.00	\$8.08	\$24,240.00	\$8.75	\$26,250.00	\$6.60	\$19,800.00
STOP BAR, Thermoplastic (Class I) 24"	500	LF	\$9.20	\$4,600.00	\$8.08	\$4,040.00	\$8.75	\$4,375.00	\$6.60	\$3,300.00
Lane Directional Arrows Thermoplastic (Class I)	20	EA	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$154.00	\$3,080.00	\$161.00	\$3,220.00	\$112.20	\$2,244.00
STOP AHEAD Letters, Thermoplastic (Class I)	6	EA	\$1,820.00	\$10,920.00	\$1,595.00	\$9,570.00	\$1,750.00	\$10,500.00	\$990.00	\$5,940.00
Traffic Loops	4,000	LF	\$40.00	\$160,000.00	\$40.70	\$162,800.00	\$37.00	\$148,000.00	\$35.20	\$140,800.00
Base Asphalt (BM-25 Base Mix)	600	TON	\$100.00	\$60,000.00	\$85.00	\$51,000.00	\$150.00	\$90,000.00	\$122.30	\$73,380.00
8' Thermoplastic letters & Numbers	10	EA	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	158.40	\$1,584.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$17.62	\$176.20
			<b>TOTAL COST</b>	<b>\$899,930.00</b>		\$906,174.00		\$1,245,070.00		\$1,055,690.20
Low Bidder				<b>X</b>						

[illegible]